Key Acquisition Terms
The key terms of the transaction include:

Pinnacle has the exclusive option to acquire 100% interest in exploration tenement (E28/2694) making up the
Manna West Project for consideration comprising:

Exclusivity (expires 31st April 2024):

• $15,000 exclusivity fee

Option Exercise:

• Option exercise fee of AU $25,000 cash and 500,000 fully paid ordinary shares (option exercise shares)
which are subject to six (6) months escrow from the date of issue

Milestone 1

• 1,000,000 fully paid ordinary shares (performance shares) which are subject to three (3) months escrow
from the date of issue – The performance shares are subject to a hurdle of a drill intercept of at least 5m
≥ 1.0% Li2O (or equivalent4) with spodumene present from within the Project.

Royalty:

• The vendor(s) maintain an AU $0.5/tonne royalty from any iron or manganese bearing ores removed
from the project and a 1% Net Smelter Return on any other metals or minerals produced, or precious
metal credits received, from any ore sales.

Pro forma capital structure
The Company’s pro-forma capital structure based on the effect of the acquisition is as follows:

 Ordinary Shares Options
Existing on Issue 45,463,317 44,867,271
Acquisition (option exercise) 500,000 -
Milestone 1 1,000,000 -
Total 46,963,317 44,867,271

This announcement has been authorised for release by the Board of Pinnacle Minerals Ltd.

For further information, please contact:

Executive Chairman
William Witham
Pinnacle Minerals Limited
T: + 61 (0) 8 9426 0666
E: admin@pinnacleminerals.com.au

Managing Director
Nic Matich

Pinnacle Minerals Limited
T: + 61 (0) 475 870 345

E: admin@pinnacleminerals.com.au

Media and Investor Inquiries
Jane Morgan
Jane Morgan Management
+61(0) 405 555 618
E: jm@janemorganmanagement.com.au

4 – 10m ≥ 0.5% Li2O is equivalent

www.pinnacleminerals.com.au

5

About Pinnacle Minerals
Pinnacle Minerals Ltd (ASX:PIM) is an ASX listed technology minerals company focused on delivering shareholder
value via the systematic exploration and development of its portfolio of battery and technology metals projects
in Canada, Western Australia and South Australia. Pinnacle aims to deliver exploration success via systematic
and geologically rigorous techniques. The Company’s focus is the “Adina East Project” in James Bay, Quebec which